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YEAR ISSUE AMOUNT
2012 Strategic Partnerships $37,674
2011 College-Ready $1,598,477
2009 and earlier Postsecondary Success $512,197
2009 and earlier Global Policy & Advocacy $2,496,814
2009 and earlier Pacific Northwest: Early Learning $62,000
2009 and earlier Global Policy & Advocacy $19,658,214
2009 and earlier Global Policy & Advocacy $187,435
2009 and earlier Global Policy & Advocacy $511,658
2009 and earlier Global Policy & Advocacy $382,918
2009 and earlier Research & Development $30,000
2009 and earlier Global Policy & Advocacy $275,515

Total $25,752,902
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Year Category Amount
2013 College-Ready $499,962
2009 and earlier College-Ready $2,000,000
2009 and earlier Community Grants $5,000
Total $2,504,962

Mational Congress of Parents and Teachers

Date: May 20153

Purpose: to educate parents and communities on the new standards and to empower leaders to create the
changes they need in their school systems for Common Core implementation

Amount: $499,962

Term: =26

Topie: College-Ready

Regions Served: GLOBAL|NORTH AMERICA

Program: United States

Grantee Location: Alexandria, Virginia

Grantee Website: hitp://www.pta.org/
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Year Category Amount

2012 Global Policy & Advocacy $ 151,068.00
2011 Global Policy & Advocacy $ 1,000,000.00
2010 College-Ready $ 501,485.00

Total $ 1,652,553.00
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Year
2013
2013
2013
2012
2012
2011
2011
2011
2011
2010
2009 and earlier
2009 and earlier
2009 and earlier
2009 and earlier
2009 and earlier
2009 and earlier
2009 and earlier
Total

Category

College-Ready
College-Ready
College-Ready
College-Ready
College-Ready
College-Ready
College-Ready
College-Ready
College-Ready

— CCSSO*

Council of Chief State School Officers

Amount

Global Policy & Advocacy

College-Ready

Global Policy & Advocacy
Global Policy & Advocacy

College-Ready

Global Policy & Advocacy
Research & Development

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
Postsecondary Success $
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

4,000,000.00
799,825.00
703,737.00
1,277,648.00
1,100,000.00
400,381.00
9,388,911.00
743,331.00
289,899.00
64,628.00
3,185,750.00
9,961,842.00
21,642,317.00
201,312.00
25,000,000.00
249,000.00
25,000.00
79,033,581.00
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Year Category
2013 Global Policy & Advocacy $ 1,000,000.00
2011 College-Ready $ 500,000.00
2011 College-Ready $ 1,002,000.00
2009 and earlier College-Ready $ 959,116.00
2009 and earlier College-Ready $ 398,534.00
2009 and earlier Global Policy & Advocacy $ 155,000.00
2009 and earlier Global Policy & Advocacy $ 100,000.00
2009 and earlier College-Ready $ 1,849,173.00
2009 and earlier College-Ready $ 497,639.00
2009 and earlier College-Ready $ 250,000.00
Total $ 6,711,462.00
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Year
2012
2012
2011
2009 and earlier
2009 and earlier
2009 and earlier
2009 and earlier
2009 and earlier

Category

College-Ready
College-Ready
College-Ready

Global Policy & Advocacy
College-Ready

Global Policy & Advocacy
Research & Development
Research & Development

— %l Achieve

Amount
9,297,699.00
3,500,000.00

375,000.00
12,614,352.00

7,747,861.00
25,000.00
1,000,000.00

$
$
$
$
$ 2,148,910.00
$
$
$
$

36,708,822.00



