

<u>YEAR</u>	ISSUE	<u>AMOUNT</u>
2012	Strategic Partnerships	\$37,674
2011	College-Ready	\$1,598,477
2009 and earlier	Postsecondary Success	\$512,197
2009 and earlier	Global Policy & Advocacy	\$2,496,814
2009 and earlier	Pacific Northwest: Early Learning	\$62,000
2009 and earlier	Global Policy & Advocacy	\$19,658,214
2009 and earlier	Global Policy & Advocacy	\$187,435
2009 and earlier	Global Policy & Advocacy	\$511,658
2009 and earlier	Global Policy & Advocacy	\$382,918
2009 and earlier	Research & Development	\$30,000
2009 and earlier	Global Policy & Advocacy	\$275,515
Total		\$25,752,902

BILL& MELINI GATES for	undation	National P7/4 erychild.onevoice.
Year	Category	Amount
2013	College-Ready	\$499,962
2009 and earlier	College-Ready	\$2,000,000
2009 and earlier	Community Grants	\$5.000

National Congress of Parents and Teachers

Total

Date: May 2013 Purpose: to educate parents and communities on the new standards and to empower leaders to create the changes they need in their school systems for Common Core implementation Amount: \$499,962 Term: 26 Topic: College-Ready Regions Served: GLOBAL|NORTH AMERICA Program: United States Grantee Location: Alexandria, Virginia Grantee Website: http://www.pta.org/

\$2,504,962

BILL& MELINDA GATES foundation		••• Foundation for Excellence in Education			
Year	Category		An	nount	
2012	Global Policy &	Advocacy	\$	151,068.00	
2011	Global Policy &	Advocacy	\$	1,000,000.00	
2010	College-Ready		\$	501,485.00	
Total			\$	1,652,553.00	





Year	Category	Amo	Amount	
2013	College-Ready	\$	4,000,000.00	
2013	College-Ready	\$	799,825.00	
2013	College-Ready	\$	703,737.00	
2012	College-Ready	\$	1,277,648.00	
2012	College-Ready	\$	1,100,000.00	
2011	College-Ready	\$	400,381.00	
2011	College-Ready	\$	9,388,911.00	
2011	College-Ready	\$	743,331.00	
2011	College-Ready	\$	289,899.00	
2010	Postsecondary Success	\$	64,628.00	
2009 and earlier	Global Policy & Advocacy	\$	3,185,750.00	
2009 and earlier	College-Ready	\$	9,961,842.00	
2009 and earlier	Global Policy & Advocacy	\$	21,642,317.00	
2009 and earlier	Global Policy & Advocacy	\$	201,312.00	
2009 and earlier	College-Ready	\$	25,000,000.00	
2009 and earlier	Global Policy & Advocacy	\$	249,000.00	
2009 and earlier	Research & Development	\$	25,000.00	
Total		\$	79,033,581.00	



Year	Category	Am	Amount	
2013	Global Policy & Advocacy	\$	1,000,000.00	
2011	College-Ready	\$	500,000.00	
2011	College-Ready	\$	1,002,000.00	
2009 and earlier	College-Ready	\$	959,116.00	
2009 and earlier	College-Ready	\$	398,534.00	
2009 and earlier	Global Policy & Advocacy	\$	155,000.00	
2009 and earlier	Global Policy & Advocacy	\$	100,000.00	
2009 and earlier	College-Ready	\$	1,849,173.00	
2009 and earlier	College-Ready	\$	497,639.00	
2009 and earlier	College-Ready	\$	250,000.00	
Total		\$	6,711,462.00	



Year	Category	Am	Amount	
2012	College-Ready	\$	9,297,699.00	
2012	College-Ready	\$	3,500,000.00	
2011	College-Ready	\$	375,000.00	
2009 and earlier	Global Policy & Advocacy	\$	12,614,352.00	
2009 and earlier	College-Ready	\$	2,148,910.00	
2009 and earlier	Global Policy & Advocacy	\$	7,747,861.00	
2009 and earlier	Research & Development	\$	25,000.00	
2009 and earlier	Research & Development	\$	1,000,000.00	
		\$	36,708,822.00	